
Madieva Kuralai Sagnaevna  

 

1 Education: an academic and academic degree, professional qualifications, 

the taught disciplines (a magistracy, doctoral studies), time and the period of 

operation in this organization. 

The higher. Karaganda cooperative institute of Tsentrosoyuz. Accounting. 

Candidate of Economic Sciences, associate professor of VAK PK, professor 

of KEUK. 

Accounting history, Management accounting 1, Management accounting 2, 

International account. 

Full employment. An operating time in KEUK since 1978 till present. 

2. Certificates/certificates on increase in professional qualification. 

Diploma: Candidate of Economic Sciences in the specialty 080012 

"Accounting, monitoring and analysis of economic activity", Certificate of 

"Problem of implementation of ECTS in educational process" of MON RK on 31 

March-1aprelya, 2016, Certificate "Accounting of expenses and calculation of 

product cost at the enterprises" from April 11 to April 16, 2016. 

3 The most important publications and the presentations, for the last five 

years – the name, coauthors (if are available) where it is published and/or 

presented, date of the publication or the presentation (on a profile of educational 

programs and the taught disciplines). 
- Theoretical and methodological problems of management accounting. monograph, 

ISBN 978-601-235-077-7, (co-authorship) Karaganda-Belgorod, Elcom service LLP printing 

house, 2016, p. 159;  

- The account and the reporting in restaurant business and hotel business (in a co-

authorship), the manual. - Karaganda, KEUK, 2016, 169 pages. 

- Accounting in trade (in a co-authorship), the manual. - Karaganda, KEUK, 2016, 160 

pages. 

- To Bas ar есебі 1, the manual with UMO RUMS signature stamp in case of NEU of T. 

Ryskulov (in a co-authorship), Karaganda, KEUK, 2015, 199 pages. 

- Bukhgalterl_k есеп tarikha. - the manual with UMO RUMS signature stamp in case of 

NEU of T. Ryskulov, (in a co-authorship), Almaty, printing house of the Kazakh academy of 

work and the social relations, 148 pages. 

- International account. - Electronic textbook. The certificate No. 1289 of the IC 004955 

of June 28, 2016. 

 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Torshaeva Shyrynkul Maxsutovna 

 

1 Education: an academic and academic degree, professional qualifications, 

the taught disciplines (a magistracy, doctoral studies), time and the period of 

operation in this organization. 

A degree in Economics. CHIC. Accounting and analysis of economic activity. 

The second higher pedagogical. MKIZ. Teacher of accounting in cooperative 

colleges. 

 Candidate of economic Sciences 1993., HAC associate Professor, 2003. 

 Fundamentals of accounting, Computer esep negadir, International 

financial reporting standards, Theory and methodology of accounting, Advanced 

financial accounting, advanced financial accounting questions and 

reporting.Полная занятость.  

 While working in KEUK from 1986 to 1992 and from 2007 to the present. 

 2. Certificates/certificates on increase in professional qualification. 

Diploma: candidate of economic Sciences, specialty 00.08.12 "Accounting, control 

and analysis of economic activity" 1993; 

 Certificate CAP, 2002.;  

 A certificate of associate Professor, 2003.; 

Certificate in "Accounting for beginners + practical work in 1C:Enterprise 

8" – 2014 

1. The most important publications and presentations over the past five years 

– title, co-authors (if any), which is published and/or presented, date of publication 

or presentation (for profile of educational programs and subjects taught). 

   Fundamentals of accounting. Tutorial. – Karaganda, Arko, 2014. -218с. 

- The collection of tasks according to IFRS, Part 2. KEUK, 2015. – 53s.,  

- The collection of situational tasks for practical training, SRSP and SRS on 

the subject "Fundamentals of accounting", KEUK, 2016. -55C., 

- "Computer esep Neger" PN boiynsha tarryall sabatera, OSI, SI-GE aralen 

aceptar inay, AU, 2016. -56с. 

- "Computer esep Neger" Tutorial, July 01, 2016. rated Grif UMO Rums, 

served on a signature stamp of MES RK. 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

  



Bereziuk Valentina Ivanovna 

 

   1 Education: academic and academic degree, professional qualification 

taught discipline, time and period of work in the organization. 

Higher. CHIC. Accounting, control and analysis of economic activities. 

  Candidate of economic Sciences since 2001, HAC associate Professor since 

2003. 

 Fundamentals of accounting, Audit, Practical audit, International auditing 

standards, Internal audit standards, Theory and methodology of audit, State audit, 

Accounting, forensic accounting and auditing. 

 Staff. Full and part-time employment. While working in KEUK from 1989 

to the present. 

   2. Certificates/certificates on increase in professional qualification. 

 Diploma of candidate of economic Sciences, specialty 00.08.12 

"Accounting and statistics" 2001. 

 Certificate course in "Practical auditing" on "Stages of the audit" in the 

amount of 36 hours from 28 March to 2 April 2016 No. 0032, LLP "accounting-

97"; 

Certificate of short-term professional development in PROBOWO "Financial 

University under the Government of the Russian Federation" on the topic "Study 

of the educational process and teaching methods of accounting disciplines" 72 

hours from 13 to 30 June 2016. 

Certificate for the course "the State audit" on the theme "bases of the 

organization of the state audit and financial control" in the amount of 36 hours 

from 17 to 22 October 2016 No. 0141, LLP "accounting-97"; 

Certificate for the course "Audit" on the theme "System of internal control of 

the client" in the amount of 36 hours from 31 October to 5 November 2016 No. 

0160, LLP "accounting-97"; 

Certificate workshop on the topic: "Changes in Labor Legislation of the 

Republic of Kazakhstan from 2016. Wages, taxes and compulsory payments from 

employee income" from 21 to 23 December 2015, LLP "Intercomparable"; 

A certificate program of "the integration of the University into the world 

educational space" from 18 to 21 June 2014 – foreign internship at the national 

research University of information technologies, mechanics and optics (ITMO), St. 

Petersburg, Russia; 

The certificate program "Management of ICT and the practice of quality 

assurance" from 1 to 8 Aug 2014 – foreign internship at the University "Tecno 

Campus", Milano, Italy. 

Certificate of participation in seminar on taxation, accounting and labour 

relations in the Republic of Kazakhstan in the framework of the Central-

Kazakhstan forum of accountants, entrepreneurs, and HR professionals, organized 

by the LLP "Intercomparable" together with LLP "Center of professional education 

"VIP", 04 December 2014 in the amount of 12 hours, Karaganda, Kazakhstan. 



1. The most important publications and presentations over the past five years 

– title, co-authors (if any), which is published and/or presented, date of publication 

or presentation (for profile of educational programs and subjects taught). 

Intrafirm standards of audit. Textbook. - Karaganda, KEUK, 2012, p. 60; 

Theory and methodology of the audit. Textbook. - Karaganda, KEUK, 2014, 

p. 121; 

Audit. Textbook. - Karaganda, KEUK, 2014, p. 191; 

Practical audit. - A training manual. - Karaganda, KEUK, 2015, p. 180 

Auditing activities in the Republic of Kazakhstan: the nature and ways of 

improvement. Monograph. - M.: Publishing And Trading Company "Science-

Business-Parity", 2014. – 206 p.; 

Development of structural modeling of audit procedures. Monograph. - M.: 

Publishing And Trading Company "Science-Business-Parity", 2014. – 135 p. 

Theoretical and methodological foundations of customs audit in the 

conditions of the Eurasian economic Union (EEU). Monograph. - Karaganda, 

KEUK. In 2016, 111.; 

Current status and problems of development of public audit in Kazakhstan. 

Monograph. - / under the editorship of S. S. Satubaldina – Karaganda: KEUK. - 

2016 – 93 p. (co-author Begezhanov G. K.); 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Nurgalieva Poza Nurgozhaevna 

 

1 Education: academic and academic degree, professional qualification 

taught discipline, time and period of work in the organization. 

Higher. CHIC. Accounting. 

Candidate of economic Sciences, associate Professor VAK of the USSR, 

associate Professor KEUK. 

Financial accounting 1; Financial accounting-2 in Kazakh and Russian; Tax 

accounting in the Kazakh and Russian languages; Accounting and auditing. 

Full-time employment. While working in KEUK from 1974 to the present. 

2. Certificates/certificates on increase of professional qualification. 

Diploma: candidate of economic Sciences, specialty 080012 "Accounting, 

control and analysis of economic activity", the Certificate "1C:Accounting" June 

2014 

3. The most important publications and presentations over the past five 

years – title, co-authors (if any), which is published and/or presented, date of 

publication or presentation (for profile of educational programs and subjects 

taught). 
Tutorial MES "Financial accounting-2.-Karaganda. ARG"printing" 2012, 321с. 

1. The textbook "Tax accounting"- Karaganda, KEUK, 2010, 9,8 p. L. 

2. The monograph "Recognition and accounting for financial instruments" Of "lambert" 

Germany,2015.,90.-in collaboration with Sherimbetova A. 

3. The monograph "Theory and practice of formation of accounting and tax policy," in  

"lambert"Germania,2016.,84с. 

4. Numerous articles in materials of international conferences in the cities of Prague, 

Moscow, Kursk, in the countries of Hungary, Czech Republic, Ukraine, Russia, Kazakhstan; 

article RISC. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                



Tolpakov Shaksilik Serikbaevich 

 

1 Education: an academic and academic degree, professional qualifications, 

the taught disciplines (a magistracy, doctoral studies), time and the period of 

operation in this organization. 

The higher. Karaganda cooperative institute of Tsentrosoyuz. Accounting. 

Candidate of Economic Sciences, associate professor of VAK USSR 

professor of KEUK. 

 Financial accounting 1. 

Full employment. An operating time in KEUK since 1974 till present. 

2. Certificates/certificates on increase in professional qualification. 

Diploma: Candidate of Economic Sciences in the specialty 080012 

"Accounting, monitoring and analysis of economic activity",  

3 The most important publications and the presentations, for the last five 

years – the name, coauthors (if are available) where it is published and/or 

presented, date of the publication or the presentation (on a profile of educational 

programs and the taught disciplines). 

- Accounting: The textbook for HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS 

with MAUN RK signature stamp, Karaganda, JSC Karagandinskaya poligrafiya, 

2004 – 983 pages. 

- Bukhgalter accounting: The textbook for HIGHER EDUCATION 

INSTITUTIONS with MAUN RK signature stamp, Karagandinskaya poligrafiya, 

2009 – 568 pages. 

- Financial account 1: The textbook with MAUN RK'S signature stamp in 2 

parts. - JSC Karagandinskaya poligrafiya, 2013 – 568 pages. 

 

                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Popova Liubov Aleksandrovna 

 

1 Education: academic and academic degree, professional qualification 

taught discipline, time and period of work in the organization. 

Higher. KSU. Specialty "Finance and credit". 

Candidate of economic Sciences, specialty 080012 "Accounting, audit and 

analysis to a host of activities", associate Professor WAC; associate Professor of 

the Department of Accounting and auditing KEUK. 

Financial accounting 1, Financial accounting 2 Advanced financial 

accounting. 

The employment rate of 0.5. While working in the state are invited from 

September 2015 onwards, to that time, and for many years worked part-time 

lawyer. 

2. Certificates/certificates on increase in professional qualification. 

- 13.10-14.10.1997, the course of lectures professors of the Edinburgh 

Institute of chartered accountants (Scotland), financial accounting, financial 

reporting, corporate Finance, financial analysis, management accounting, audit. 

Certificate, Karaganda 

- 7.07-20.07.1998 G. training at the Edinburgh Institute of chartered 

accountants (Edinburgh, Scotland).Certificate , city of Edinburgh 

- 31.05-198.06.1999, Seminar "a Course in accounting" /USAID, Carana 

(Karaganda). Certificate.. 

- 2000 Qualification certificate of professional accountant No. 0000016 

- 19-21.03.2001 Training seminar on "financial statement Analysis" 

(Karaganda). Certificate, USAID/PRAGMA 

- 27.09.-17.10.2001, Certificate for the exam according to the program of 

training for teachers, giving the right to conduct training on the course "Financial 

accounting-2" (Astana, USAID/ PRAGMA) 

- 7-8.05.2002-Certificate for attending the seminar "Modern requirements of 

preparation of specialists on speciality "Accounting and audit" in Universities of 

Kazakhstan" (Almaty USAID/PRAGMA) 

- 2006., the Jun certification for the exam after the distance learning program 

IAB "International accounting standards" (London) 

- 2007, Oct Certificate of international accountant practitioner CAP 

- 29.11.2009, Certificate for listening to the lectures on the subject of 

"Methodology of teaching at an adult audience, the use of interactive methods and 

technologies in the educational process" (Karaganda) 

- 20-30.10.2013 listening to the course "State and local management", 

Professor from Hungary , Dr. Zsolt Huszti PhD  

- 2014. Certificate for participation in seminar "financial Management", (the 

chamber of professional accountants of Kazakhstan, Karaganda) 

- 2014. Certificate for participation in the round table on the topic "New 

administrative law: theory and practice" (Karaganda, CCP) 



3 The most important publications and presentations over the past five years 

– title, co-authors (if any), which is published and/or presented, date of publication 

or presentation (for profile of educational programs and subjects taught).  

Accounting for puttable financial obligations a Scientific paper. The 

circulation of money, credit, banks and other financial intermediaries in the 

transformation of the economy. /Collection of scientific articles. The issue 

1U/Under the editorship of doctor of Economics, prof.And. Parusimova.- 

Orenburg: Yip OVECHKIN Y. V.,2012.-pp. 105-108, p. L. 0,28 

- The practice of applying certain IFRS and its incompatibility with the 

conceptual framework for financial reporting. The scientific article. Formation of 

market economy: theory and practice./ Collection of scientific articles. Issue 

health/edited by Professor M. G. Lapaeva.- Orenburg: OOO IPK "Universitet", Y. 

V.,2012.-S. 287-292, 0,41 p. L. 

- The transition to medium-sized enterprises to the IFRS for SMEs ,Research 

article) / Log "File to the accountant." - No. 10 (624), March 2013.- S. 3-5. , 0,31 

p. L. 

- International standards of accounting and financial statements as at 

1.01.2013. Textbook. Karaganda: Publishing house LLP "Arko",2013,-354 p. 22 p. 

L. (21,3 p. L. Popova L. A.) L. A. Popova(co-author of Agaricin O. V.) 

- Textbook "Accounting" (co-authored with Karanovo G. S.).-Karaganda, 

2016.-311 pages 

- Tutorial "Management accounting -1" (co-authored with Karanovo G. S.).-

Karaganda, 2016.-276 pages. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



Karenova Gulnar Sattarovna 

 

1 Education: academic and academic degree, professional qualification 

taught discipline, time and period of work in the organization. 

Higher. The Karaganda cooperative Institute. Specialty "Accounting and 

Economics". 

Doctor of economic Sciences, Professor, academician of the MAI Professor 

KEUK. 

Accounting and audit, Accounting, Financial accounting in accordance with 

IFRS, Management accounting. 

While working in KEUK from 2015 onwards. 

2 Certificates/certificates on increase of professional qualification. 

Professional accountant of the RK , a qualification certificate No. 0000009 

- Certified accounting practitioner providing the right to use in his signature 

abbreviations SAR( registration number 0000462) 

3 the Most important publications and presentations over the past five years – title, 

co-authors (if any), which is published and/or presented, date of publication or 

presentation (for profile of educational programs and subjects taught).          

- the monograph "Economic-mathematical modeling of cost of production of 

mineral raw materials"- 1999.-152 p. 

- textbook "Theory and practice of auditing"- 2002.-190 C. 

- the monograph "the Problem of cost management of mining enterprises of 

Kazakhstan"- 2007 - 230s. 

tutorial "Accounting" in collaboration with L. A. Popova-2016. -311c. 

tutorial "Management accounting - 1" in collaboration with L. A. Popova - 

2016.- 272с. 


